PredictWise/Pollfish Poll on Facts2: January 26, 2017

Question National Clinton Trump
What does the FBI conclude happened to voting machines on

Election Day in 20167

Currently no evidence they were hacked 65% 61% 69%
Currently evidence they were hacked 36% 39% 31%
What do you conclude happened to voting machines on

Election Day in 20167

Currently no evidence they were hacked 64% 59% 69%
Currently evidence they were hacked 36% 41% 31%
Which event drew the largest in-person crowd?

Trump's Inauguration 27% 23% 32%
Obama's 1st Inauguration 58% 61% 54%
Obama's 2nd Inauguration 15% 16% 14%
Who is the Speaker of the House of Representatives?

John Roberts 4% 4% 4%
Mitch McConnell 10% 10% 10%
Paul Ryan 60% 59% 61%
Mike Pence 10% 10% 10%
Harry Reid 4% 4% 4%
Nancy Pelosi 12% 12% 12%
Which parties control which parts of Congress?

Republicans control both 66% 64% 69%
Democrats control both 4% 5% 4%
Republicans House/Democrats Senate 16% 16% 15%
Democrats House/Republicans Senate 14% 15% 12%
Is the top federal income tax rate above 50% of income?

Yes 24% 26% 22%
No 76% 74% 78%

California is 12% of US population, what percentage of

Electoral Votes do they have?

Less than 12% 46% 45% 48%
Greater than 12% 54% 55% 52%

Which type of crime is the most common for prisoners in US?

Violent 22% 22% 22%
Property 4% 4% 4%
Drug 70% 70% 70%
Public-Order 4% 4% 4%
What is Trump's relationship with his company? He ...

Does Own it/Does NOT Run it 52% 51% 54%
Does NOT Own it/Does NOT Run it 12% 12% 13%
Does Own it/Does Run it 36% 37% 34%
In which countries does ISIS control meaningful territory?

Syria 52% 51% 53%

Ukraine 2% 2% 2%



Iraq 39% 39% 39%

Iran 25% 25% 25%
Turkey 7% 7% 7%

Saudi Arabia 13% 13% 13%
Libya 12% 12% 12%
Pakistan 18% 18% 18%
Which country does the CIA say is behind the hack of the DNC

in 20167

China 5% 5% 5%

Russia 81% 81% 83%
Mexico 3% 3% 2%

Germany 2% 2% 1%

CIA Not Sure 10% 10% 9%

Which country do you believe is behind the hack of the DNC in

20167

China 7% 7% 7%

Russia 58% 60% 57%
Mexico 3% 3% 3%

Germany 2% 2% 2%
Not Sure 30% 29% 32%

All methods are outlined at PredictWise.com/polling. This polls sample is 1,200 random
respondents from the Pollfish mobile-based panel.



